		2005 -	T U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	and the second sec	U.S. DEPARTMENT O U.S. Patent and Tr	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u>10195201</u>		v v	-
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	9	attached original documents or copy th	ereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 1	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Gerhard Langstein	118/02		Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
2) Martin Bohnenpoll	. (Internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment		Street A	ddress: <u>D 51368</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Uther		Leverk		
		City: <u>Ge</u>	rmanyState:Z	ip:_
Execution Date:November 15, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	1		
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appl	ication, the e	xecution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
<u>09/941,176</u> August 27, 2001				
August 27, 2001	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Ye	s 🏝 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total nun	nber of applications and patents in	vol
Name Noland I Chaung		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name Notaliu J. Cliculiz				
Internal Address: Bayer Corporat		📮 Encl	osed	
		📮 Encl		cou
Internal Address: Bayer Corporat		🖵 Encl	osed orized to be charged to deposit a	cou
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> Patent Department		🖵 Encl	osed	cou
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u>		Encl Auth 8. Deposit a	osed orized to be charged to deposit a	
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> Patent Department		 Encl Auth 8. Deposit a 13-3848 	osed orized to be charged to deposit a account number:	
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> Patent Department	tion	 Encl Auth 8. Deposit a 13-3848 	osed orized to be charged to deposit a	
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> Patent Department Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u>	tion	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach duple	osed orized to be charged to deposit a account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi	
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> <u>Patent Department</u> Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u>	tion Zip: <u>15205-9741</u>	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach duple	osed orized to be charged to deposit a account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi	
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> <u>Patent Department</u> Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	tion Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> DO NOT USE	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach dupli THIS SPAC	osed orized to be charged to deposit a account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi	t acc
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> <u>Patent Department</u> Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu</i>	tion Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> DO NOT USE	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach dupli THIS SPAC	osed forized to be charged to deposit an account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi E true and correct and any attached	t acc
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> <u>Patent Department</u> Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i>	tion Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in ument.	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach dupli THIS SPAC	osed forized to be charged to deposit a account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi E	t acc
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> <u>Patent Department</u> Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu</i> <u>Karen Lockhart</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total num</u>	tion Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in iment.	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach dupli THIS SPAC formation is Signature sheet, attachme	osed forized to be charged to deposit an account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi E true and correct and any attached December 10 Date ents, and documents	t acc
Internal Address: <u>Bayer Corporat</u> <u>Patent Department</u> Street Address: <u>100 Bayer Road</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu</i> <u>Karen Lockhart</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total num</u>	tion Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> Zip: <u>15205-9741</u> DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in iment.	Encl Auth 8. Deposit a <u>13-3848</u> (Attach dupli THIS SPAC formation is Signature sheet, attachme required cover sh ademarks, Box As	osed forized to be charged to deposit an account number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposi E true and correct and any attached December 10 Date ents, and documents 2 inter information to: 10,0000 (L. P. 201	

REEL: 012461 FRAME: 0827

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Gerhard LANGSTEIN of Am Lingenstock 43, 51515 Kürten, Germany
2. Martin BOHNENPOLL of Gezelinallee 57, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

Process for the preparation of isoolefin copolymers

USSN: 09/941,176 Filing date: August 27, 2001 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

15.11 0-

15. 1. 07

Inventors/Erfinder

1. behard-

PATENT REEL: 012461 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 01/08/2002